## OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER D.M.C (EAST), KARACHI

No. PS/SE/DMC/E/ 07 /2015

Dated: 26 /08 /2015

## NOTICE INVITING TENDERS.

JAMSHED ZONE

(As per SPPRA Directives & Guidelines 2010)

Tenders in sealed covers are invited at Open Rate Basis for the following works which will be funded through Jamshed Zone, DMC (East) those Firms who are approved Contractors and having & limit of the category for the following works on single Stage – Single Envelope Procedure in which they wish to participate as follows.

Sr. #	Name of Scheme	E / Cost of the Project (Rs.)	Bid Security (Rs.)	Tender Cost (Rs.)
1.	Purchae and Installation of Biomatir Attendance Machines in Jamshed Zone, DMC (East)	Open Rate	02% Quoted Amount	2,000/=
2.	Providing / Supplying of Computers & Other Office Articles for Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R) & Accounts Section of Jamshed Zone, DMC (East	Open Rate	02% Quoted Amount	2,000/=

## **TEMRS & CONDITIONS.**

1 Tenders schedule shall be as follows.

SCHEDULE  1) Receiving of Application for Issuance of Tender & Verification of Documents	DATE & TIME 26 08 15 to 09 09 15 During Office Hour	VENUE Gole Market Block-B, SMCHS, Near Darwaishia Masjid, Karachi
2) Droping of Tender	01:00 PM	Executive Engineer Office Jamshed Zone
3) Opening Tender	02:00 PM	

- The tender documents will be issued to the those firms which are valid PEC in relevant category on submission of application at their original letter head accompanied Pay Order of Γender Cost Not Refundable in favour of Jamshed Zone as mentioned above.
- The 2% refundable as mentioned above in shape of Pay Order in favour of Jamshed Zone must be accompanied with tender documents. Without 2% call deposit the tender will not be intertained and considered.
- The Contractors must mention their complete and correct present postal address in Tender documents & quote the rates both in words & in figures. Incomplete / Conditional Tenders will be not acceptable.

- The Bid documents can be had with the office as mentioned above at any working day during office hours except the date of opening
- All the Offers shall be dropped on as per above Schedule upto 02:00 PM and same will be opened by the Tender Opening Committee in the Office of Executive Engineer situated at Block-B SMCHS at 02:00 pm in presence of the contractors who wish to be present
- In case the date of opening declared as a public holiday by the Govt. or non working day due to any reason the next official working day shall be deemed to be the dae for submission and opening of tenders at the same time.
- In case of any reason, if the tenders are not responded on the above dates the next date for submisssion and opening will be 25 109 15 and the tender documents will also be available utpo 24 109 15
- The procuring agency may reject all or any Offers or proposal at any time prior to the acceptance of a Offer or propsosal, subject to the relevant of SPPRA Rule 2010
- 10 Cε nvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the contractors who report canvassing will liable for rejection.
- 11 Tenders will not be received after the schedule time.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DMC (EAST)

## NOTICE BOARD

c.c to:-

- 1. Administrator, DMC (East)
- 2. Municipal Commissioner, DMC (East)
- 3. Director (CB) SPPRA.
- 4. Director (IT), DMC (East)
- 5. Dy. District Officer (Web) It Department.
- 6. PS To Managing Director SPPRA.
- 7. Executive Engineer, Jamshed Zone

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DMC (EAST)